Unit

30
302
303
304
305
306
307
308

>

207
206
205
204
203
202
20
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

3

Age & Brand
2019 Carrier
2013 Trane
2013 Carrier
2013 Carrier
2024 Rheem
2018 Goodman
2018 Bryant
2021 Rheem
2022 Carrier
2022 Carrier
2023 Lennox
2022 Lennox
2014 Rheem
2022 Carrier
2020 York
2014 Carrier
2018 Bryant
2020 Goodman
2019 Goodman
2009 Trane
2009 Trane
2015 Goodman
2008 Rheem
2012 Trane

Tonnage
2.5 ton
2.5ton
2 ton
2 ton
2 ton
2 ton
2.5ton
3 ton
2 ton
2 ton
2.5ton
2 ton
2 ton

2 ton

2 ton

2 ton

2 ton

2 ton
2.5ton
2 Ton
2 ton
2.5ton
2 ton

3 ton

Temp Difference Heat pump or straight cool & ton

72 in, 54 out
68 in, 48 out
76 in 67 out
72 in 54 out
71in, 52 out
63 in, 46 out
71in 53 out
72 in 56 out
74 in,54 out
73 in, 54 out
70 in 50 out
74 in 55 out
71in, 55 out
74 in, 54 out
77 in, 52 out
73 in, 54 out

68 in, 52 out
76 in, 56 out
75 in, 60 out
74 in, 58 out
74 in, 55 out
74 in, 55 out
76 in, 60 out

SC 2.5 ton
SC 2.5 ton
SC 2.5ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2.5 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2.5 ton
SC 3 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2.5 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
HP 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2.5 ton

BUILDING A

Pressures Amp Draw
118/230
110/250
140/280
44/134 R-22
119/251
99/229
118/219
116/247
117/236
121/252
123/252
126/239
109/219
120/255
105/223
128/213

93/222

111/208
104/191
131/275
116/218
109/264
99/262

6.7
6.1
6.8
6.1
6.3
5.9
6.4

6.3
5.1
6.5
5.7
5.8
5.4
6.1

5.5
5.6
6.6
7.9
5.8
6.5
7.3

Comments
Fair condition
Poor condition
Poor condition

Very poor R-22 refrigerant, strongly recommend changing

Good condition

Fair/ Poor condition

Fair condition

Good condition
Good condition
Good condition
Good condition
Good condition
Poor condition
Good condition
Fair condition

Poor condition

Could not test thermostat was blank

Good condition
Fair condition

Poor condition
Poor condition
Poor condition
Poor condition
Poor condition

compressor running but not condenser fan, either bad capacitor or fan motor





